OF COUNSEL

Larry L. Meyers



BUSINESS ADDRESS

999 Bishop Street, 26th Floor Honolulu, HI 96813

E-MAIL

llm@ksglaw.com

TELEPHONE

808-535-5700

FACSIMILE

808-535-5799

PRACTICE AREAS

Tax, Estate and Retirement Planning Non-Profit Organizations

EDUCATION

Ramona High School

University of California at Riverside Bachelor of Arts

University of California Hastings College of Law Juris Doctor

New York University Graduate School of Law Masters of Law in Taxation Mr. Myers has excelled in the area of tax, estate and retirement planning for over 37 years. He spent 16 years successfully running his own solo practice before joining with Kobayashi, Sugita & Goda as the Tax and Trust Partner in 1996. With this wealth of experience, Mr. Myers has a reserve of innovative strategies and techniques that, naturally, few others possess.

He is well-received and well-respected by his colleagues, as evidenced by his AV rating, the highest rating that an attorney can obtain, as reported in the respected Martindale-Hubbell Law Directory. As stated in the Directory, an AV rating indicates very high to preeminent legal ability and very high ethical standards as established by confidential opinions from members of the Bar.

Mr. Myers is a member of the American, Hawaii State, and California State Bar Associations and is licensed to practice before all state and federal courts in the State of Hawaii, the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals and the United States Tax Court. He has appeared as counsel before the Hawaii State Supreme Court and various Circuit Courts of the State of Hawaii Hawaii; the Federal District Court in Hawaii Hawaii; the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals and the United States Tax Court. Hawaii State, and California State Bar Associations and is licensed to practice before all state and federal courts in the State of Hawaii, the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals and the United States Tax Court. He has appeared as counsel before the Hawaii State Supreme Court and various Circuit Courts of the State of Hawaii; the Federal District Court in Hawaii; the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals and the United States Tax Court.

Mr. Myers is heavily involved in a number of community activities including the Board of Trustees of the Pohai Nani Foundation, the Windward Marathon Association (President) and Read Aloud America (a literacy program for public schools).